SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 781

By COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

April 20

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, before the period insert "; and declaring an emergency". On page 2, line 16, delete "seeks the exemption set forth in" and insert "is exempt under". $\mathbf{2}$ In line 18, delete "to which the director" and insert "that is exempt under subsection (1)(e) of 3 this section". 4 $\mathbf{5}$ In line 19, delete "grants an exemption". 6 On page 3, after line 9, insert: "SECTION 2. This 2015 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public 7 peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2015 Act takes effect 8

- 9 on its passage.".
- 10